# OP \$40.00 87109399

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396005

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Darryl Cazares		07/01/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOLE IN 1 DRINKS, INC.	
Street Address:	22 Wild Goose Ct.	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92663	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87109399	HOLE IN ONE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8669293519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498524430

**Email:** ipdocket@rhemalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John Tran
Address Line 1: 1 Park Plaza
Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Tran	
SIGNATURE:	/johntran/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment\_HOLE IN ONE\_logo\_exe#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0414

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Darryl Cazares, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have trademark rights in the following mark:



(hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK) for which an application(s) for United States Trademark Registration has been filed to the following information:

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 87109399

### WHEREAS, HOLE IN I DRINKS, INC.

whose address is 22 Wild Goose Ct., Newport Beach CA 92663

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, goodwill, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said TRADEMARK, including all common law rights throughout the United States of America.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other trademark application(s) in the United States for said TRADEMARK, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said TRADEMARK, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the TRADEMARK that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any trademark application or registration encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Trademark Registration resulting from the above Trademark Application referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, goodwill, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Trademark Registration may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR NAME

Darry | Cazares

Signature

Date: 7/1/2016

ASSIGNEE NAME

HOLE IN 1 DRINKS, Inc.

Signature

Print Name & Title

Date: 7/1/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005862 FRAME: 0415

**RECORDED:** 08/23/2016